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PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 
 

  Well we all keep getting teased by Mother Nature the 

sun pops out to take a peek then the clouds drop a little 

more rain drops. I hope everyone is coming to this meet-

ing for the "Nuts and Bolts" . Don't forget to bring your 

checkbook to purchase more chances to win the BIG 

SCREEN TV ! . It will be a night of fun and enjoyment for 

everyone. But we need all of you to come check it out 

and support our industry . 

  Last month was a great turnout and we heard some 

wonderful memories of the beginnings of our chapter. 

We had a nice champagne toast to starting at the new 

San Jose clubhouse. If you didn't make it you really 

missed out on a wonderful evening. See you 

all Thursday April 20 at the San Jose clubhouse 15480 

Union Ave San Jose, Ca 95124. 

 

Tom Allen 

ta@tomstilecleaning.com 

Toddler Drowns In Concord Backyard Pool 

 

CONCORD (CBS SF) — A missing toddler was found uncon-

scious in a swimming pool Sunday afternoon and later pro-

nounced dead, according to police. 
 

At 4:43 p.m., officers were called to a home in the 2100 block 

of Leland Way on a report of a missing one-year-old female 

child. 
 

Family members and police officers searched the area for sev-

eral minutes before finding the child unconscious in the home’s 

backyard swimming pool. Officers performed CPR until para-

medics arrived. 
 

The child was taken to a local hospital where she was later 

pronounced dead, police said. She was identified as Molly 

Scott from Walnut Creek, according to the Contra Costa 

County coroner’s office. 
 

According to Concord police Corporal Chris Blakely, the child 

did not live at the home where she was found, and the home 

belonged to her relatives. 
 

The in-ground swimming pool was enclosed in a 5-foot to 6-

foot tall fence and police do not yet know how the child got into 

the pool area, Blakely said. 
 

* Sad story, children should never be left alone around a pool. 

Even with a fence around it. Educate your customers when 

possible. SAFETY First! 

 

  

Gadget: Remote Controlled Pool Skimmer $107 

Times are a changing! 

mailto:ta@tomstilecleaning.com
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Safety Matters 
 

Besides the obvious trip 
hazard what you see below 
is the taped electrical feed 
to control box. 

 
 

Wear sunglasses labeled “100%  

UV protection" 

Use only glasses that block both UV-A and 

UV-B rays and that are labeled either UV400 

or 100% UV protection. 

 Choose wraparound styles so that the 

sun's rays can't enter from the side. 
If you wear UV-blocking contact lenses, 
you'll still need sunglasses. 

Wear a hat along with your sunglasses; 

broad-brimmed hats are best. 

Remember the kids: It’s best to keep chil-

dren out of direct sunlight during the middle 

of the day. Make sure they wear sunglasses 

and hats whenever they are in the sun. 

Know that clouds don’t block UV 

light: The sun’s rays can pass through haze 

and clouds. Sun damage to the eyes can 

occur any time of year, not just in summer. 

Be extra careful in UV-intense condi-

tions: Sunlight is strongest mid-day to early 

afternoon, at higher altitudes, and when re-

flected off of water, ice or snow. 

By embracing these simple tips you and 

your family can enjoy the 

summer sun safely while 

protecting your vision. 
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American Leak Detection Bill Webb 408-729-5325 ald114@garlic.com Leak Detection 

Baby Barrier Ben Fiscalini 408-806-2223 kpkicking@yahoo.com Removable Pool Safety Fence 

BCS Rep Rodney MacDowell 925-222-8557 rodmacsales@gmail.com Thornburg Enterprises 

Blake Sales Ron Eger 360-970-3233 ron.eger@blakesales.net Manufacturers Rep 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Jason Steenburgh 209-595-6016 burkettsjaason@gmail.com Pool Remodeling 

ChemQuip Inc. Chris Sanders 510-887-7946 csanders@chemquip.com Distributor 

Davin Cahn Associates Nate Womack 415-830-1201  nate@devincahn.com  Zeobrite 

Easy Care Jacklin Kitchen    

Elm Distribution John Kies 916-853-2600 john@elmdistribution.com Solar Panel Distributor 

Fiber Clear Mark Dunlop 800-594-5120 fiberclearpoolandspafiltration.com Filtration 

Gull Industries Mike Kennedy 408-293-3523 mike@gullsolar.com Solar Panel Manufacturer 

HASA, Inc. Kirsten Tates 925-432-3866 ktates@hasapool.com Pool & Spa Chemical Manufacturer 

Hayward Industries, Inc. Paul Cruddas 415-515-9982 pcruddas@haywardnet.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Leisure Supply Matt Anderson 408-727-8100 maanders@kellersupply.com Distributor 

Life Saver Pool Fence Mark Hinkle 408-779-7922 mark@garlic.com Removable Pool Safety Fence 

Natural Chemistry Pat Smith 916-899-0915 psmith@naturalchemistry.com Chemical Manufacturer 

Paramount Pool & Spa John Andersen 925-595-7516 JAnderson@1paramount.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Peninsula Leak Detection Ryan Arterberry 650-716-9777 ryan@peninsulaleakdetection.com Leak Detection 

Pentair Pool Products David Lagrimas 209-627-6356 Dave.Lagrimas@pentair.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl Maclennan 707-386-9106 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com Swimming Pool Safety Covers 

Precision Leak Detection Kevin Brady 925-776-7588 pldinc@comcast.net Leak Detection 

Purity Pool Products Rich Gross 530-472-3298 rich@puritypool.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

RayPak Inc. Rick Witt 916-715-3470 rwitt@raypak.com Pool Heater Manufacturer 

SCP Distributors  408-327-4900  Distributor 

Scuba Pool Repair Drew Andersen 408-866-1945 drew@scubapoolrepair.com Underwater Pool Repair 

SunTrek Industries, Inc. Scott Miner (cell) 925-260-2008 scott@suntreksolar.com  (925-372-8983) Solar Pool Heating, Electricity, Hot Water 

Tom’s Tile Cleaning Tom Allen 408-307-3196 ta@tomstilecleaning.com Tile Cleaning/Glass Bead Blasting 

United Chemicals Jeff Moscoe 707-533-5136 J.moscoe@unitedchemicalscorp.com  

W R Meadows Patrick Raney 916-806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com Deck-O-Seal Manufacturer 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Nick Woodsen 925-357-7731 Nick.Woodson@zodiac.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Jade Nicol 408-250-7000 Jade.nicol@zodiac.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

IPSSA Santa Clara 
scvipssa.org 

(largest chapter in Bay Area)  

May 18  , 2017 

New Table Top design? 
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